
H.4.2 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
(For Immediate Release) October 9# 1957 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended October 2; Increases of 
$1,117 million in holdings of U, S. Government securities and $1,833 million in 
U. S. Government deposits, and a decrease of $773 million in demand deposits 

adjusted. 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in most districts and a total of 
$82 million at all reporting member banks; the principal decreases were #38 mil-
lion in Chicago, $15 million in New York City, and $11 million in the Dallas Dis-
trict. Changes according to industry appear in another press release. Loans to 
brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying U, S. Government and other securi-
ties increased $273 million. "Other" loans increased $33 million. 

Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness increased $226 million. 
Treasury notes $891 million, and U, S» Government bonds $109 million, reflecting 
the sale of new Treasury issues. Holdings of Treasury bills decreased $109 mil-

lion. 

Demand deposits adjusted decreased $285 million in New York City, $156 mil-
lion in the San Francisco District, $88 million in the Chicago District, and by 
smaller amounts in all of the other districts. Time deposits increased v62 mil-
lion, of which $39 million was in the San Francisco District, Demand deposits 
credited to domestic banks increased $385 million. 

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks decreased $77 million and borrowings 
from others decreased $15 million. Loans to banks increased $2 million. 

Oct. 
Increase or 

decrease since 
2, 

1957 
Sept. 25, 

. . 19572L 

Oct. 3, 
1956 . 

a s s e t s 

Loans and investments adjusted Jl/ 
Loans adjusted l/ 

Commercial and industrial loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 

purchasing or carrying securities 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities 
Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U, S. Government securities — total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U, S, bonds 

Other securities 

Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U, S, Government 
U, S, Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 

Foreign banks 
Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks 

From others 

87,898 
54,563 
31,885 

446 

2,021 
1,118 
8,727 
11,427 

25,654 
1,197 
1,732 
4,559 

18,166 
7,681 

1,189 
13,325 

953 
2,385 

54,015 
23,900 
4,189 

10,737 
1,696 

595 
841 

+1,340 
+ 231 
- 82 
+ 5 

+ 273 
+ 4 
+ 2 
+ 33 

+1,117 
- 109 
+ 226 
+ 891 
+ 109 

8 
+ 2 
+ 197 
- 72 

3 

- 773 
+ 62 
+1,833 
+ 385 
+ 81 
- 77 
- 15 

+2,243 
+2,765 
+2,514 
- 32 

+ 91 
- 112 
- 67 
+ 556 

- 325 
+ 711 
+ 779 
-1,038 
- 777 
- 197 

+ 229 
- 302 
+ 26 
- 122 

- 900 
+1,860 
+ 994 
- 243 
+ 136 
- 307 
+ 175 

2J Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; indi-
vidual loan items are shown gross, 

* September 25 figures revised. Digitized for FRASER 
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H.4.2(a) ASSETS AMD LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS HI LEADING CITIES, OCTOBER 2, 1957 
1 F e d e r a l R e s e r v e D i s t r i c t Total 

All 
Districts Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago 

St. 
Louis 

Minne- Kansas 
Dallas 

San 
Francisco 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments adjusted l/ 
Loans adjusted l/ 

Commercial and industrial loans 
Agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 

purchasing or carrying securities 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying 

securities 
Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U. S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 

Loans to banks 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U. S. Government 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings: 
From Federal Reserve Banks 
From others 

Other liabilities 

C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 

(In millions of dollars) 

87,898 
54,563 
31,885 

446 

2, ©21 

1,118 
8,727 
11,427 

25,654 
1,197 
1,732 
4,559 
18,166 
7,681 
1,189 
13,325 

953 
2,385 
2,742 

54,015 
23,900 
4,189 

10,737 
1,696 

595 
841 

3,045 

9,474 

3,867 26,536 3,273 6,263 3,483 3,4l6 11,848 

2,579 17,875 2,255 3,668 1,923 1,914 6,728 
1,561 12,643 1,216 1,917 919 1,032 4,254 

8 13 1 2 6 10 9 

34 1,282 59 120 60 41 244 

18 386 36 140 34 50 179 
367 1,187 200 787 346 176 810 

649 2,749 804 7 66 590 639 1,388 

950 6,446 788 2,001 1,300 1,201 4,076 

57 402 35 71 40 79 87 
48 249 86 83 120 136 178 

127 1,188 106 528 184 212 696 
718 4,607 561 1,319 956 774 3,115 
338 2,215 230 594 260 301 1,044 

28 622 33 24 45 36 72 

513 4,532 508 937 537 478 1,853 
60 216 49 98 79 50 114 

98 158 87 160 176 267 254 

113 1,295 99 104 84 76 149 

2,887 17,007 2,279 3,957 2,470 2,208 7,041 

627 4,854 533 1,857 787 788 3,307 
176 1,551 181 294 183 128 548 

358 3,033 459 541 504 718 1,740 

29 1,407 21 9 8 10 47 

3 97 30 87 17 59 178 
1 454 53 25 15 6 92 

132 1,603 77 105 70 68 190 

466 3,353 416 711 350 338 1,147 

2,727 1,548 3,379 3,979 17,579 
1,652 938 1,821 2,449 10,761 
844 494 977 1,474 4,554 
19 17 95 23 243 

30 8 25 19 99 

24 8 27 155 61 
280 178 286 193 3,917 
482 248 435 628 2,049 

851 453 1,230 1,249 5,109 
42 34 74 91 185 
64 36 104 130 498 

183 91 286 215 743 
562 292 766 813 3,683 
224 157 328 281 1,709 

28 1 20 33 247 
403 219 533 626 2,186 
34 15 39 46 153 

142 76 300 436 231 
45 31 61 178 507 

1,582 851 2,208 2,570 8,955 
599 333 628 1,009 8,578 
121 84 151 212 560 

697 377 883 907 520 
4 4 2 18 137 

23 33 55 12 1 
8 24 1 24 138 
52 34 43 92 579 

293 150 36l 454 1,435 

l/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after 
shown gross. 
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