## CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended October 2: Increases of \$1,117 million in holdings of U. S. Government securities and \$1,833 million in U. S. Government deposits, and a decrease of \$773 million in demand deposits adjusted.

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in most districts and a total of \$82 million at all reporting member banks; the principal decreases were \$38 million in Chicago, \$15 million in New York City, and \$11 million in the Dallas District. trict. Changes according to industry appear in another press release. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying U. S. Government and other securities increased \$273 million. "Other" loans increased \$33 million.

Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness increased \$226 million, Treasury notes \$891 million, and U. S. Government bonds \$109 million, reflecting the sale of new Treasury issues. Holdings of Treasury bills decreased \$109 million.

Demand deposits adjusted decreased \$285 million in New York City, \$156 million in the San Francisco District, \$88 million in the Chicago District, and by smaller amounts in all of the other districts. Time deposits increased \$62 million, of which \$39 million was in the San Francisco District. Demand deposits credited to domestic banks increased \$385 million.

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks decreased \$77 million and borrowings from others decreased \$15 million. Loans to banks increased \$2 million.

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

	Oct.	Increase or decrease since				
	2, 1957	Sept. 25,				
ASSETS	(In	millions of				
Loans and investments adjusted 1/ Loans adjusted 1/ Commercial and industrial loans Agricultural loans	87,898 54,563 31,885 446	+ 231 <b>-</b> 82	+2,243 +2,765 +2,514 - 32			
Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying securities Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities Real estate loans Other loans	2,021 1,118 8,727 11,427	+ 4 + 2	+ 91 - 112 - 67 + 556			
<ul> <li>U. S. Government securities - total</li> <li>Treasury bills</li> <li>Treasury certificates of indebtedness</li> <li>Treasury notes</li> <li>U. S. bonds</li> <li>Other securities</li> </ul>	25,654 1,197 1,732 4,559 18,166 7,681	- 109 + 226 + 891 + 109	- 325 + 711 + 779 -1,038 - 777 - 197			
Loans to banks Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks	1,189 13,325 953 2,385	+ 197	+ 229 - 302 + 26 - 122			
LIABILITIES  Demand denomits adjusted	54,015	5 <b>-</b> 773	<del>-</del> 900			
Demand deposits adjusted Time deposits except U. S. Government U. S. Government deposits Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks	23,900 4,189 10,737 1,696	+ 62 +1,833 + 385 + 81 5 - 77	+1,860 + 994 - 243 + 136 - 307 + 175			

Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.

<sup>\*</sup> September 25 figures revised.

H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIAB	ND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, OCTOBER 2, 1957												
	Total Federal Reserve District									San			
	All Districts	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	Louis 8		City	Dallas	Francisco
ASSETS	D1001100	L			(I		ons of do	ollars)					
Loans and investments adjusted 1/ Loans adjusted 1/ Commercial and industrial loans Agricultural loans	87,898 54,563 31,885 446	3,867 2,579 1,561 8	26,536 17,875 12,643 13	3,273 2,255 1,216	6,263 3,668 1,917 2	3,483 1,923 919 6	3,416 1,914 1,032 10	11,848 6,728 4,254 9	2,727 1,652 844 19	1,548 938 494 17	3,379 1,821 977 95	3,979 2,449 1,474 23	17,579 10,761 4,554 243
Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying securities Other loans for purchasing or carrying	2,021	314	1,282	59	120	60	41	244	30	8	25	19	99
securities Real estate loans Other loans	1,118 8,727 11,427	18 367 649	386 1,187 2,749	36 200 804	140 787 766	34 346 590	50 176 639	179 810 1,388	24 280 482	8 178 248	27 286 435	155 193 628	61 3,917 2,049
U. S. Government securities - total Treasury bills Treasury certificates of indebtedness Treasury notes U. S. bonds Other securities	25,654 1,197 1,732 4,559 18,166 7,681	950 57 48 127 718 338	6,446 402 249 1,188 4,607 2,215	788 35 86 106 561 230	2,001 71 83 528 1,319 594	1,300 40 120 184 956 260	1,201 79 136 212 774 301	4,076 87 178 696 3,115 1,044	851 42 64 183 562 224	453 34 36 91 292 157	1,230 74 104 286 766 328	1,249 91 130 215 813 281	5,109 185 498 743 3,683 1,709
Loans to banks Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks Other assets - net	1,189 13,325 953 2,385 2,742	28 513 60 98 113	622 4,532 216 158 1,295	33 508 49 87 99	24 937 98 160 104	45 537 79 176 84	36 478 50 267 76	72 1,853 114 254 149	28 403 34 142 45	1 219 15 76 31	20 533 39 300 61	33 626 46 436 178	247 2,186 153 231 507
LIABILITIES  Demand deposits adjusted  Time deposits except U. S. Government U. S. Government deposits	54,015 23,900 4,189	2,887 627 176	17,007 4,854 1,551		3,957 1,857 294	2,470 787 183	2,208 788 128	7,041 3,307 548	1,582 599 121	851 333 84	2,208 628 151	1,009	8,955 8,578 560
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks	10,737 1,696	358 29	3,033 1,407	459 21	5 <b>41</b> 9	504 8	718 10	1,740 47	697 4	377 4	883 2	907 18	520 <b>13</b> 7
Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks From others Other liabilities	595 841 3,045	3 1 132	97 454 1,603		87 25 <b>1</b> 05	17 15 70	59 6 68	178 92 190	23 8 52	33 24 34	55 1 43	24	1 <b>13</b> 8 579
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS		466	3,353	416	711	350	338	1,147	293	150	361	454	1,435
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS    Exclusive of loans to banks and after	deduction	of value	ation res	erves;	individu	al loan	items a	re shown	gross.	•	,		•